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About Baoxu Chemical

Dongguan Baoxu Chemical Technology Co.,Ltd. was established in year 2008, focused on
Colorants and Anti-oxidising Additives, Colorants business unit include Pigments and
Spectrophotometer and Anti-oxidising business unit include Antioxidants and UV Stabilizers. We
server plastics, coating and ink industry, Baoxu chemical committed to be your reliable partner in
the two business above. Please feel free to contact us. Our sales and technical staff are always
glad to assist.

1 of China’s Most Cost-Effective Vendor

2 Business Units

v" Color: Pigment, Solvent Dye, Optical Brightener

v' Stabilizer: Antioxidant, UV Stabilizer, Flame Retardant
10 Years Served 400+ Factories

12H Email Reply, 7*24 Online Chat

100% Payment & Order Protection for Buyers.




Organic Pigment for Plastics ¥ BN

Name C.I.No TEMP Light Fastness Migration Comparable As

T #5l5  mWHRMCC) i A 1 i EF M 1R
Blue 150P PB-15:0 200 7 5 Economic Grade
Blue 151P PB-15:1 260 7 4-5 BASF Blue K6902
Blue 153P PB-15:3 280 7 4-5 BASF Blue K7090
Brown 25P PBr-25 280 7-8 4-5 Clariant Brown HFR
Green 7P PG-7 280 8 4-5 BASF K8730
Orange 13P PO-13 180 5 B Clariant Orange G
Orange 16P PO-16 200 5-6 4 Economic Grade
Orange 34P PO-34 200 6 5 Yellowish
Orange 64P PO-64 300 7 5 Ciba Orange GP
Orange 73P PO-73 280 5 BASF Orange RA
Red 481P PR-48:1 220 5-6 5 Ciba NBSP
Red 482P PR-48:2 200 5-6 5 Ciba 2BP
Red 483P PR-48:3 230 6 5 Ciba Red 2BSP
Red 531P PR-53:1 200 3-4 3-4 Clariant Red LC/LG
Red 571P PR-57:1 220 3-4 4 Ciba Red 4BP
Red 122P PR-122 280 8 5 Clariant Pink E
Red 170P3 PR-170 200 6 3 Clariant Red F3RK, Yellowish
Red 170P5 PR-170 200 6 4 Clariant Red F5RK, Bluish
Red 185P PR-185 260 8 5 Clariant HF4C
Red 208P PR-208 250 7 4-5 Clariant Red HF2B
Red 242P PR-242 250 7-8 5 Clariant Red 4RF
Red 254P PR-254 300 8 5 Ciba DDP Red 2030
Red 264P PR-264 300 8 5 Ciba DDP TR
Red 272P PR-272 300 7-8 5 Good Properties
Violet 19P PV-19 280 8 5 Clariant E5B
Violet 23PB PV-23 260 6 3-4 Bluish
Violet 23PR PV-23 260 6 3-4 Reddish
Yellow 14PG PY-14 200 5-6 3-4 Greenish, Yellow 2GS
Yellow 62P PY-62 250 6-7 4 Ciba Yellow WSR
Yellow 81P PY-81 220 7 5 Most Greenish, Clariant H10G
Yellow 83PG PY-83 220 7 5 Greenish, Clariant HR
Yellow 83PR PY-83 220 7 5 Reddish, Clariant HR02
Yellow 110P PY-110 280 7 5 Ciba 3RLP
Yellow 138P PY-138 280 7 5 BASF KO961HD
Yellow 139P PY-139 250 7 4 BASF K1841
Yellow 150P PY-150 260 8 5 Special Type
Yellow 151P PY-151 240 7 5 Clariant Yellow H4G
Yellow 168P PY-168 230 7 4 Ciba Yellow WGP
Yellow 180P PY-180 280 7 4 Clariant Yellow HG
Yellow 181P PY-181 300 7 4 Clariant Yellow H3R
Yellow 183P PY-183 270 7 4 BASF Yellow K2270
Yellow 191PR  PY-191 260 7 5 Reddish, Clariant HGR
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Organic Pigment for Coatings 3&¥l B HE#}

Light
Fastness

T B 14

Name

= RBR
Yellow 13C
Yellow 14C
Yellow 55C
Yellow 74C
Yellow 81C
Yellow 83C
Yellow 138C
Yellow 139C
Yellow 151C
Yellow 154C
Yellow 191C
Orange 13C
Orange 34C
Orange 36C

Orange 73C

Red 482C
Red 483CB
Red 483CY
Red 571C
Red 112C
Red 122C
Red 170C3
Red 170C5
Red 177C
Red 254C
Violet 19C
Violet 23C
Blue 151C
Blue 152C
Blue 153CB
Blue 153CR
Blue 60C
Green 7C

C.I.No
Ri|5
PY-13
PY-14
PY-55
PY-74
PY-81
PY-83
PY-138
PY-139
PY-151
PY-154
PY-191
PO-13
PO-34
PO-36

PO-73

PR-48:2
PR-48:3
PR-48:3
PR-57:1
PR-112
PR-122
PR-170
PR-170
PR-177
PR-254
PV-19
PV-23
PB-15:1
PB-15:2
PB-15:3
PB-15:3
PB-60
PG-7

TEMP
i A
200°C
200°C
200°C
160°C
200°C
200°C
240°C
250°C
250°C
250°C
260°C
200°C
220°C
180°C

250°C

180°C
180°C
180°C
180°C
200°C
280°C
200°C
200°C
250°C
200°C
280°C
220°C
280°C
280°C
280°C
280°C
280°C
280°C

5-6
1-5
5-6
7
6
7-8
1-8
7-8

c o1 o1 N o O

7-8

D OO O O

3-4

6-7
6-7

~N 0 N N N N N o o

RERE

BHRN

Automotive Architectural Industrial

Taigst MRRR

Powder

Comparable
As
xR

Clariant GR
Reddish
Reddish
Greenish
Lemon Yellow
Transparent
BASF 0961
Reddish
Clariant H4G
Clariant H3G
Halogen Free
Yellowish
Bluish

Bluish

Bright
Yellowish

Yellowish
Bluish
Yellowish
Bluish
Clariant FGR
Yellowish
Clariant F3RK
Clariant F5RK
BASF A3B
Ciba 2030
Clariant ESB
Clariant RL
BASF 6950
Reddish
BASF 7072
Greenish
Ciba A3R

Yellowish
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Organic Pigment for Inks jH2HH L8R

Name C..LNo LightfastnessQil absorption Offset InkWater Ink Gravure Description

Fm&  FRilS5 WM e 2 FREDE  JK1EZE  Ink MER A
Yellow 121 PY-12 4 40 o [ ® semi-opaque, good gloss
Yellow 131 PY-13 5-6 45 o ® reddish, transparent, good gloss
Yellow 141 PY-14 4 35 [ [ greenish, transparent, surface print
Yellow 171 PY-14 4 45 [ ®  greenish shade
Yellow 741 PY-74 6-7 45 [ ®  greenish shade
Yellow 811 PY-81 7 45 [ [ lemon shade, good lightfastness
Yellow 83IGPY-83 7 30 [ [ greenish, transparent, good gloss
Yellow 83IR PY-83 7 40 [ ® reddish, good strength
Yellow 1501 PY-150 6-7 40 [ inkjet use
Yellow 1741 PY-174 7 40 ([ high leveling
Yellow 1801 PY-180 8 45 [ high lightfastness, good strength
Red 4811 PR-48:1 5 45 [ ® yellowish
Red 4821 PR-48:2 4-5 45 [ high color strength, transparent
Red 4831 PR-48:3 4-5 45 [ low viscosity, transparent
Red 4911 PR-49:1 4-5 45 [ high color strength, two shade
Red 5311B PR-53:1 4 50 ( o ([ bluish, good gloss, transparent
Red 5311Y PR-53:1 4 45 [ ®  yellowish, good gloss, low viscosity
Red 5711B PR-57:1 4 50 o o [ bluish, transparent, low viscosity
Red 5711Y PR-57:1 4 50 ( [ ®  yellowish,transparent,high strength
Red 81| PR-81 5 70 [ ® yellowish
Red 122IB PR-122 5 75 L ®  Dbluish
Red 122lY PR-122 5 75 L ® yellowish
Red 1461 PR-146 6 50 L ®  Dbluish
Red 17013 PR-170 6-7 50 [ yellowish, good lightfastness
Red 17015 PR-170 6-7 50 [ bluish, good lightfastness
PR 2541 PR-254 8 45 L ®  yellowish, good lightfastness
Orange 131 PO-13 4 45 [ ®  yellowish, transparent, gloss
Orange 34| PO-34 4-5 45 [ ®  Dluish, transparent, good gloss
Violet 3IB  PV-3 4-5 55 [ L ®  bDluish, good gloss,
Violet 3IR PV-3 4-5 55 [ ® reddish, good gloss
Violet 23IB PV-23 5 50 [ [ bluish, low viscosity
Violet 23IR PV-23 5 50 o o ] reddish, good gloss
Violet 271 PV-27 5 55 [ [ [ reddish, transparent, high strength
Blue 1501 PB-15:0 5 45 ® ® reddish shade with good gloss
Blue 1511 PB-15:1 5 45 [ [
Blue 1531 PB-15:3 5 45 L L good quality, low viscosity
Blue 1541 PB-15:4 280°C 7 [ flocculation stable
Green 71  PG-7 5 45 L [
Brown 251 PBr-25 5 45 o ®  good quality, low viscosity

Name=Color Group+ClI Index No.+Usage(P=Plastic, C=Coating, I=Ink)+Shade(R=Red, B=Blue, Y=Yellow, G=Green)
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Solvent Dyes &7IZ%

Product =MmB&H

Black 3
Blue 104
Blue 122
Blue 35
Blue 36
Blue 67
Blue 78
Blue 97
Green 28
Green 3
Green 5
Orange 107
Orange 14
Orange 60
Orange 63
Red 111
Red 135
Red 146
Red 149
Red 23
Red 168
Red 179
Red 195
Red 196
Red 197
Red 207
Red 24
Red 25
Red 41
Red 52
Violet 13
Violet 26
Violet 31
Violet 36
Violet 37
Yellow 114
Yellow 14
Yellow 16

C.LIndex &B| 5

SBL3
SB 104
SB 122
SB 35
SB 36
SB 67
SB 78
SB 97
SG 28
SG 3
SG 5
SO 107
SO 14
SO 60
SO 63
SR 111
SR 135
SR 146
SR 149
SR 23
SR 168
SR 179
SR 195
SR 196
SR 197
SR 207
SR 24
SR 25
SR 41
SR 52
SV 13
SV 26
SV 31
SV 36
SV 37
SY 114
SY 14
SY 16

Synonyms & ¥R

Oil Black H3B
Blue 2B
Blue R
Blue 2N
Blue AP
Blue G
Blue GP
Blue RR
Green G
Green 5B
Yellow 8G
Orange R
Orange EP
Orange 3G
Orange GG
Red GS
Red EG
Red FB
Red HFG
Red HRR
Red KLB
Red E2G
Red 2B
Red BK
Red GK
Red FBR, FRL
Red BR
Red B

Red 5B
Red HL5B
Violet B
Violet R
Violet RR
Violet 3R
Violet FBL

Yellow 2G, Disperse 54

Yellow R

Yellow 4G

CAS No CAS 585

4197-25-5
116-75-6
67905-17-3
12226-78-7
14233-37-5
12226-78-7
2475-44-7
70956-30-23
71839-01-5
128-80-3
128-80-5
5718-26-3
6367-70-3
6925-69-5
16294-75-0
82-38-2
20749-68-2
70956-30-8
71902-18-6
85-86-9
71832-19-4
6829-22-7
164251-88-1
52372-36-8
52372-36-8
15958-68-6
85-83-6
3176-79-2
522-75-8
81-39-0
81-48-1
61951-89-1
70956-27-3
61951-89-1
61969-50-4
75216-45-4
842-07-9
4314-14-1
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#EH BB Explanation of Data

@i Color Shade

28 ETERREN 0.2% 52N, Pkt ERWERE 1/3 (SD 1/3) {E/9
%K, BEFES%TIO2 53 1/3 ISD R FELRESEINEIE,

All organic pigment shades shown here are based on a full shade concentration of 0.2% pigment.

In the white reductions, the illustrations are based on the respective pigment concentration to
achieve 1/3 ISD based on 5% TiO2.

Mid#vIE Heat resistance (HDPE)

EEBIIREF, RIE DIN 12877 7£ 1% Z& iR 1/3 tERE SD 1/3 hidis#vit.
S|IRREREZERT, (8 59, REGFTAE" a0 = 3 (DIN 6174) EIRIERE.
Resistance to heat was tested according to DIN EN 12877 at SD Vs with 1 % titanium dioxide in

the injection molding process. The values quoted are the temperature in °C at which, after a dwell
time of 5 min, a color change equivalent to a AE*ab = 3 (DIN 6174) is obtained.

Mi¥6E (HDPE #1 PVC-p)

FRGITREIRE, RIBRSERAINEEE 1SO 4892-2 MIEMNEE., HIE 1-8 BEER
~IHMEEER, HY 8 Rrmsmyet.

Light fastness was determined using Xenon lamp exposure tests in accordance with the

equivalent test methods 1SO 4892-2 or ISO 105-B02. The samples were assessed against the 1—
8 Blue Wool Scale as described in ISO 105-B02, Blue Wool 8 denoting the highest light fastness.

IFFBUREERE Migration
BEEEMN RGN PVC Eith Z BB, RIE DIN 53775 NEmhEHE
M, {FH 1SO 105-A03 I E (GS) i, GS 5 F LT,

Migration resistance was determined in accordance with DIN 53775 by direct contact between the
colored test sheet and a white, flexible PVC contact sheet. Staining of the contact sheet was
assessed using the ISO 105-A03 grayscale (GS) for assessing staining, with GS 5 denoting no
migration.

M f&iE (HDPE #1 PVC-p)
FERTSBEE, BIESHANEEE 1ISO 4892-2 EMmMRE, (£ 1SO 105 KE
(GS) THihRe, Hep 5 RFLiTZ.

Light fastness was determined using Xenon lamp exposure tests in accordance with the
equivalent test methods 1SO 4892-2 or ISO 105-B02.The samples were assessed against the 1-8
Blue Wool Scale as described in ISO 105-B02, Blue Wool 8 denoting the highest light fastness

i (HDPE)

HR#E 1ISO 294-4 / ASTM D955 g £ %8 HDPE #R B ash. HHERE, 5,
nt (GRIUK) .

Influence on the warping tendency of injection-molded HDPE articles was determined in

accordance with ISO 294-4/ASTM D955. Warping tendency was assessed by Low, High and not
tested.
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China

Dongguan Baoxu Chemical Technology Co., Ltd.

Room 1118, Caijin Business Building, Nancheng District,
Dongguan City, GuangDong Province, China

P: +86-0769-22821082 F: 0769-22821083
Skype/Whatsapp/WeChat: 86 18566530506

Web: www.additivesforpolymer.com

Email: info@additivesforpolymer.com

&8
BERATIRNERAT
BB RIERAIREE 707-713 SiREERAE 9 1% A5

Hongkong

Baoxu Chemical Technology Limited

A5, 9/F Silvercorp International Tower, 707-713 Nathan Road,
Mongkok, Kowloon, Hongkong
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